# ICH \$65.00 399

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Nationwide Mutual Insurance Company		09/12/2011	CORPORATION: OHIO

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THI Holdings (Delaware), Inc.	
Street Address:	22901 Millcreek Blvd	
City:	Highland Hills	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44122	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3993656	TITAN
Registration Number:	3993578	TITAN

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (614)249-2418 Phone: 614.677.2467

Email: jermanc@nationwide.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Christine Jermann
Address Line 1: One Nationwide Plaza

Address Line 2: Office of General Counsel 1-35-204

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43215

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1049US1/2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christine M. Jermann

TRADEMARK REEL: 004621 FRAME: 0830

900201948

Signature:	/christine m. jermann/
Date:	09/13/2011
Total Attachments: 1 source=NMIC_THI_TitanSuper_Assgn#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004621 FRAME: 0831

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, NATIONWIDE MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY, an Ohio corporation (the "Assignor"), having a place of business at One Nationwide Plaza Columbus, Ohio 43215, owns federal registrations U.S. Registration Numbers 3993656 and 3993578 for TITAN SUPERHERO the service marks on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark office in connection with the services identified therein, (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, THI HOLDINGS (DELAWARE) INC., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 22901 Millcreek Blvd, Highland Hills, OH 44122 (the "Assignee"), desires to acquire the Marks, and related registrations;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged. Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor, by its duly authorized officer, does hereby set its hand and seal as of this / day of / day of / 2011.

Name: Jennifer MacKenzie
Title: Vice President

State of Ohio County of Franklin

RECORDED: 09/13/2011

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_ 2011 by Jennifer MacKenzie, Vice President of NATIONWIDE MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY, an Ohio corporation, on behalf of the corporation.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

/ Children M. James 1 > Natary Patric, State of Child - My Commission English (NAS) (2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004621 FRAME: 0832